KING & SPALDING

King & Spalding LLP 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 www.kslaw.com

Main Telephone: (202) 737-0500 Main Fax: (202) 626-3737

July 10, 2014

VIA EFILING

Kimberly D. Bose Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20426

Re: Informational Report of Kevin R. Johnson Regarding Automatically Authorized Interlocking Directorate Positions, Docket No. ID-4403-

Dear Secretary Bose:

Pursuant to Section 305(b) of the Federal Power Act (the "FPA")¹ and Part 45 of the rules and regulations of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (the "Commission"),² LS Power Development, LLC, on behalf of Kevin R. Johnson, hereby submits for filing an informational report regarding automatically authorized interlocking directorate positions pursuant to Section 45.9 of the Commission's regulations.³

Please direct all communications regarding the enclosed informational report to the following persons:

Scott Carver
Senior Vice President and
Associate General Counsel
LS Power Development, LLC
One Tower Center, 21st Floor
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
(732) 249-6750
scarver@lspower.com

Neil L. Levy KING & SPALDING LLP 1700 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20006-4706 (202) 626-5452 (202) 626-3737 (facsimile) nlevy@kslaw.com

¹ 16 U.S.C. § 825d(b) (2012).

² 18 C.F.R. Pt. 45 (2013).

³ 18 C.F.R. § 45.9(b) (2013).

Kimberly D. Bose July 10, 2014 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Neil L. Levy David G. Tewksbury

Counsel for LS Power Development, LLC

Enclosure

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Kevin R. Johnson Docket No. ID-4403-___

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

Pursuant to Section 305(b) of the Federal Power Act (the "FPA"),¹ and Part 45 of the regulations of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (the "Commission"),² Kevin R. Johnson (the "Undersigned") hereby submits the following informational report regarding automatically authorized interlocking positions pursuant to Section 45.9 of the Commission's regulations.³

I. INFORMATIONAL REPORT PURSUANT TO 18 C.F.R. § 45.9

A. Identification of Person Submitting this Report

The Undersigned's name and business address are:

Kevin R. Johnson LS Power Development, LLC One Tower Center, 21st Floor East Brunswick, NJ 08816

B. Identification of Interlocking Positions under Section 305(b) of the FPA

The Undersigned plans to hold the following interlocking positions with entities that are "public utilities" within the meaning of Section 201 of the FPA:⁴

¹ 16 U.S.C. § 825d(b) (2012).

² 18 C.F.R. Pt. 45 (2013).

³ 18 C.F.R. § 45.9 (2013).

⁴ 16 U.S.C. § 824 (2012).

Name of Public Utility

Position

Centinela Solar Energy, LLC Vice President Arlington Valley Solar Energy II, LLC Vice President

C. Identification and Description of Other Entities of Which the Undersigned is an Officer or Director

The Undersigned serves as an officer or director of the following non-public utility entities:

Name of Entity Position

Mesa Solar Energy, LLC	Vice President
Broadbay Energy, LLC	Vice President
Arlington Valley Solar Energy, LLC	Vice President
LSP Centinela Services, LLC	Vice President
LSP Centinela Member, LLC	Vice President
Centinela Holdco, LLC	Vice President
Centinela Funding, LLC	Vice President
LSP AVSE II Member, LLC	Vice President
LSP AVSE II Services, LLC	Vice President

D. Explanation of the Corporate Relationship between the Public Utilities Listed in Section B that Qualifies the Undersigned for Automatic Authorization

Each of the public utilities identified in Part I.B above is an indirect subsidiary of LS Power Development, LLC, which owns that percentage of each utility's securities which is required by each utility's bylaws to elect officers and directors.

II. STATEMENT PURSUANT TO 18 C.F.R. § 45.9(C)(5)

The Undersigned hereby states and affirms that, as of the date of this report, he has not yet performed or assumed the duties or responsibilities of the positions with the entities which necessitated the filing of this informational report (*i.e.*, duties and responsibilities of the positions identified above in Part I.B.).⁵

Respo	ectfully submitted,	
By:	/s/	
•	Kevin R. Johnson	

The Undersigned previously held interlocking positions with the entities identified above in Part I.B., but has resigned from, and no longer holds, any interlocking positions covered under Part 45 of the Commission's regulations, 18 C.F.R. Pt. 45 (2013).

Attachment A Verification

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA **BEFORE THE** FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Kevin R. Johnson

)

Docket No. ID- -000

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he has read the foregoing document, knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true as stated.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27⁺day of June, 2014

Notary Public for the State of New Jersey California

My Commission expires: August 23, 2017

RAFAELA MONICA CISNEROS Commission # 2038372 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug 23, 2017